Martin County

Local Building Inspector:

State Building Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

State Manufactured
Housing Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

State Elevator Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept.
Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits

Ron Hampton
Ron.Hampton@ky.gov
606-424-6943

Hargis Epperson
hargis.epperson@Kky.gov
606-359-3852

Carter Bevins
carter.bevins@Kky.gov
606-776-0426

HVAC Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

Estill Johnson
estill.johnson@ky.gov
606-671-7125

Plumbing Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Cell Phone:

Office Hours:
Office Phone Number:

Office Address:

Health Dept.
Environmentalist:
Office Phone Number:

Boiler Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Cell Phone:

Glenn “Dewain” Woolum
glenn.woolum@Kky.gov
606-585-5579

Wednesday (12 p.m. - 1 p.m. EST)
606-298-7752

Martin County Health Department
Rockcastle Creek Road
Inez, KY 41224

Richard Helton
606-298-7752

Mark Colvin
mark.colvin@Kky.gov
606-367-7220

Updated 12/9/2016/rh



mailto:Ron.Hampton@ky.gov
mailto:hargis.epperson@ky.gov
mailto:carter.bevins@ky.gov
mailto:estill.johnson@ky.gov
mailto:glenn.woolum@ky.gov
mailto:mark.colvin@ky.gov

